T/ORDER FORM

SPECIFICATION/PRICE LIS

WESTERLY MARINE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Aysgarth Road, Waterlooville, Portsmouth PO7 TUF, Hampsh
Telephone: Waterlooville (070 14) 54511. Telex 86328

ire

Name Sail No
Address Delivery Date
Delivery Place
KONSORT
Business Tel No ST,00P £ 7,090
Home Tel o FIN KEEL INCLUDING VAT
Dat WL CRrg LIFTING KEEL
S HULL AND DECK EXTRA CHARGE
ASSEMBLY

STANDARD SPECIFICATION

White hull bolted and bonded to deck. Teak rubbing strake and keel/s fitted. Main
bulkhead bonded in. All shroud, stay plates and mast step fitted. Rudder and
tiller fitted. Cockpit drains. Lloyd's Hull Release Note.

FACTORY FITTED ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

KT210
KT214
ol
KT320

K324
KT322

KT323
KTT701
KT32k

Main hatch including dropboards and snood

Perspex forehatch

Cockpit sail locker 1id and surround

Bulkheads as follows : Chain locker, transverse forecabin/
heads and forecabin/hanging locker. Galley/cockpit locker
starboard side. Quarter berth keyhole bulkhead port side
Teak ply main cabin sole

Main cabin bulkheads aft (these can only be fitted if KT321
is ordered) :

Forward bunk support bulkheads

Lifting keel

WC moulding

Engine Options:

KTL10

KTL11

Volvo MD11C 23 hp diesel with alternator, flexible

mountings, 2 bladed fixed propeller. Water cooled exhaust.
Electric start. Battery. Remote controls. 15 gallon fuel tank
Bukh DV20OME 20 hp diesel - complete installation as above

LOOSE ON BOARD EQUIPMENT - no fixings supplied.

KT020
KT021
KT022
K213
KT21k
KT215
KT216
K217
KT218
KT219
KT220
K221
KI222
KT223

Mast and boom

Standing rigging

Running rigging

Main cabin windows (set)

Cockpit sail locker 1lid and surround
Gas locker moulding and 1id

Perspex forehatch

Portlights (each)

Teak toerails

Teak grabrails

Bow pulpit

Stern pulpit

Guardrail stanchions, bases and single lifelines
Mainsheet track and traveller

VAT INCLUDED
£

298
138
12k

176
186

56

30
1,092
100

2,700
2ol

588
b7
153
103
Th
50
115
25
52
70
5
80
53

iLE)



NAME KONSORT SAIL NO

VAT INCLUDED

5
GENERAL

KT224  Waterline in Chinagraph 10

KT501 Cradle (for fin keel and lifting keel versions only) 246
Delivery by quotation. Customer responsible for hire of
crane at off loading point

Boat collection by customer. Craneage and handling charge 35
KEES0 Deck layout plan 2
KT511 Sail plan 2
KT512 Interior layout plan 2

IMPORTANT

The use of an etch primer will invalidate the warranty on the hull.

NOTES:

1. The standard boat includes a Lloyd's Hull Release Note. A Lloyd's Register
Certificate will be provided by Westerly if extras KT320 - KT323 inclusive
are ordered and incorporated into the boat during construction.

2. A £200 deposit reserves a boat at the current price for a specified delivery
date. This payment is made subject to contract.

3. Payment required: half the total less £200 on signature of contract. Balance
ten days before completion of the boat in the factory.

IMPORTANT

Only items which appear on this Specification or on our Chandlery List can be
supplied by Westerly Marine for the completion of this boat.

THIS SPECIFICATION AND PRICE LIST SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS LISTS

SEPTEMBER 1980




