WESTERLY MARINE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Aysgarth Road, Waterlooville, Portsmouth PO7 7UF, Hampshire Telephone: Waterlooville (070 14) 54511. Telex 86328

Name	Sail No	
Address	Delivery Date	
	Delivery Place	
Business Tel No Home Tel No	KONSORT SLOOP FIN KEEL TWIN KEELS LIFTING	IG VAT
Date STANDARD SPECIFICATION	HULL AND DECK ASSEMBLY EXTRA O	CHARGE

White hull bolted and bonded to deck. Teak rubbing strake and keel/s fitted. Main bulkhead bonded in. All shroud, stay plates and mast step fitted. Rudder and tiller fitted. Cockpit drains. Lloyd's Hull Release Note.

FACTORY FITTED ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT	VAT	INCLUDED £
KT210 Main hatch including dropboards and snood KT211 Perspex forehatch KT212 Cockpit sail locker lid and surround KT320 Bulkheads as follows: Chain locker, transverse forecabin/ heads and forecabin/hanging locker. Galley/cockpit locker starboard side. Quarter berth keyhole bulkhead port side KT321 Teak ply main cabin sole KT322 Main cabin bulkheads aft (these can only be fitted if KT321 is ordered) KT323 Forward bunk support bulkheads KT701 Lifting keel KT324 WC moulding		298 138 124 176 186 56 30 1,092 100
Engine Options:		
KT410 Volvo MD11C 23 hp diesel with alternator, flexible mountings, 2 bladed fixed propeller. Water cooled exhaust. Electric start. Battery. Remote controls. 15 gallon fuel tank KT411 Bukh DV20ME 20 hp diesel - complete installation as above LOOSE ON BOARD EQUIPMENT - no fixings supplied.		2,700 2,275
KT020 Mast and boom KT021 Standing rigging KT022 Running rigging KT213 Main cabin windows (set) KT214 Cockpit sail locker lid and surround KT215 Gas locker moulding and lid KT216 Perspex forehatch KT217 Portlights (each) KT218 Teak toerails KT219 Teak grabrails KT220 Bow pulpit KT221 Stern pulpit KT222 Guardrail stanchions, bases and single lifelines KT223 Mainsheet track and traveller		588 147 153 103 74 52 115 25 52 47 70 75 80 53

		TAV	INCLUDE £	ED
GENERAL				
KT224 KT501	Waterline in Chinagraph Cradle (for fin keel and lifting keel versions only) Delivery by quotation. Customer responsible for hire of crane at off loading point Boat collection by customer. Craneage and handling charge		10 246 35	
KT510 KT511 KT512	Deck layout plan Sail plan Interior layout plan		2 2 2	

IMPORTANT

The use of an etch primer will invalidate the warranty on the hull.

NOTES:

- 1. The standard boat includes a Lloyd's Hull Release Note. A Lloyd's Register Certificate will be provided by Westerly if extras KT320 KT323 inclusive are ordered and incorporated into the boat during construction.
- 2. A £200 deposit reserves a boat at the current price for a specified delivery date. This payment is made subject to contract.
- 3. Payment required: half the total less £200 on signature of contract. Balance ten days before completion of the boat in the factory.

IMPORTANT

Only items which appear on this Specification or on our Chandlery List can be supplied by Westerly Marine for the completion of this boat.

THIS SPECIFICATION AND PRICE LIST SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS LISTS